
 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

 FIRST SEMESTER 

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 

ACTIVITY DATE (11 WEEKS OF TEACHING) 

Registration begins Monday, December 21, 2020  

Students Report   Thursday, January 14 - Sunday January 17, 2021 

Teaching Begins   Monday, January 18, 2021 

Deadline for Registration  Friday, February 5, 2021 

Deadline for Add/Drop of Courses/Deferment  Friday, February 5, 2021 

Registration for Re- sit Exams  Monday, February 15 - Friday February 26, 2021  

Interim Assessment Monday, February 22 - Friday March 12, 2021 

Aggrey-Fraser-Guggisberg Memorial lectures March 2021 (Special Congregation) 

Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers starts Monday, March 29 - Friday, April 2, 2021 

Teaching Ends   Friday, April 2, 2021 

Revision   Monday, April 5 - Friday, April 9, 2021 

First Semester Examinations  Saturday, April 10 - Sunday, April 25, 2021 

First semester ends  Sunday, April 25, 2021 

Inter-semester break  Monday, April 26 - Wednesday, May 19, 2021 

( 4 1/2 weeks) 

Disinfection of Graduate Hostel Monday, May 3 – Friday, May 7, 2021 

Public Holidays  

Constitution Day        -         January 7, 2021 

Independence Day      -         March 6, 2021 

Good Friday               -         April 2, 2021  

Easter Monday           -         April 5, 2021  

May Day          -         May 1, 2020 

Eidul-Fitr**                    

Founders’ Day           -         August 4, 2021 

Eidul-Adha**  

Kwame Nkrumah Mem. Day      -         September 21, 2021  

**Dates: to be confirmed 

 



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR  

SANDWICH SEMESTER 

ACTIVITY DATE  ( 6 WEEKS OF TEACHING) 
  

Registration begins Monday, April 19, 2021 

Teaching Begins  Monday, April 26, 2021 

Deadline for: Add/Drop of Courses/Deferment  Friday, May 7, 2021 

Deadline for Registration Friday, May 7, 2021 

Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers  Monday, May 31- Friday, June 4, 2021 

Teaching Ends  Friday, June 4 2021 

Revision  Monday, June 7– Friday, June 11, 2021 

End of Semester Examinations  Saturday, June 12 – Sunday, June 20, 2021 

Semester Ends  Sunday, June 20, 2021 

  

Public Holidays  

Constitution Day        -         January 7, 2021 

Eidul-Fitr**                    

Independence Day      -         March 6, 2021 

Founders’ Day            -        August 4, 2021 

Good Friday               -         April 2, 2021  

Eidul-Adha**  

Easter Monday           -         April 5, 2021  

Kwame Nkrumah Mem. Day - September 21, 2021  

May Day                     -         May 1, 2021 

**Dates: to be confirmed 



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

 SECOND SEMESTER 

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 

ACTIVITY DATES (11 WEEKS OF TEACHING) 

Registration begins Monday, May 24, 2021 

Students Report    Thursday, June 24 to Sunday, June 27, 2021 

Teaching Begins   Monday, June 28, 2021 

Deadline for: Add/Drop of Courses/Deferment  Friday, July 23, 2021 

Deadline for Registration Friday, July 23, 2021 

Registration for Re- sit Examinations  Monday August 2 – Friday August 6, 2021 

Interim Assessment Monday, August 9 – Friday, August 27, 2021 

Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers  Monday, September 6 – Friday September 10, 2021 

Teaching Ends   Friday, September 10, 2021 

Revision   Monday, September 13 – Friday, September 17,  2021 

Second Semester Examinations  Saturday, September 18 - Sunday, October 3, 2021 (2 weeks) 

Second Semester Ends  Sunday, October 3, 2021 

Vacation   Monday, October 4, 2021 - Tuesday, November 30, 2021 

Disinfection of Graduate Hostel Wednesday, October 6 - Sunday, October 10, 2021 

Congregation:  DATE TO BE DETERMINED  

Public Holidays  

Constitution Day        -         January 7, 2021 

Independence Day      -         March 6, 2021 

Good Friday               -         April 2, 2021  

Easter Monday           -         April 5, 2021  

May Day          -         May 1, 2021 

Eidul-Fitr**                    

Founders’ Day           -         August 4, 2021 

Eidul-Adha**  

Kwame Nkrumah Mem. Day      -         September 21, 2021  

**Dates: to be confirmed 

 


